SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALPINE
Physical: 14777 State Route 89, Markleeville, CA 96120
Mailing: PO Box 518, Markleeville, CA 96120
Phone: (530) 694-2113
Fax: (530) 694-2119
Website: www.alpine.courts.ca.gov

CRIMINAL COURT CALENDAR - 2025

Please note that citations and first appearances will be scheduled as follows (see dates below):

Traffic Infractions
State Park Infractions
Non-Traffic Infractions
Fish and Game
Criminal

Custody Matters
Juvenile 602 & 300

MONDAYS 10:00 A.M. 2025 JURY TRIAL WEEKS:
MONDAYS 10:00 A.M.
MONDAYS 10:00 A.M. Week One Week Two

MONDAYS 1:30 P.M. JAN 27-JAN31 FEB4-FEB7
MONDAYS 1:30 P.M. APR 21 -APR25 APR29-MAY2
MONDAYS 1:30 P.M. JUL 21 -JUL 25 JUL29-AUG 1
MONDAYS 3:00 P.M. OCT 27-0CT31 NOV4-NOV7

No matters will be scheduled to appear the first week of a Jury Trial Week.

For Monday Holidays all matters will be scheduled on the following Tuesday.

2025 CALENDAR DATES

JANUARY 2025 6,13, 21
FEBRUARY 2025 3,10, 18, 24
MARCH 2025 3,10,17, 24
APRIL 2025 1,7,14,28
MAY 2025 5,12, 19, 27
JUNE 2025 2,9,16, 23,30
JULY 2025 7,14, 28
AUGUST 2025 4,11, 18, 25
SEPTEMBER 2025 2,8,15,22,29
OCTOBER 2025 6, 13, 20

NOVEMBER 2025
DECEMBER 2025

3,10,17, 24
1, 8, 15, 22, 29
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Alpine County Superior Court will be closed in observance of the following holidays:

2025 JUDICIAL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Thursday

2026 JUDICIAL HOLIDAYS

January 1, 2025
January 20, 2025
February 12, 2025
February 17, 2025
March 31, 2025
May 26, 2025

June 19, 2025

July 4, 2025
September 1, 2025
September 26, 2025
November 11, 2025
November 27, 2025
November 28, 2025
December 25, 2025

New Year's Day (2025)

Martin Luther King, Jr's Birthday
President Abraham Lincoln’s Birthday
President’s Day

Cesar Chavez Day

Memorial Day

Juneteenth Day

Independence Day

Labor Day

Native American Day

Veterans Day

Thanksgiving Day

Day after Thanksgiving
Christmas Day

Thursday January 1, 2026 New Year's Day (2026)
Monday January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King, Jr's Birthday
Thursday February 12, 2026 President Abraham Lincoln’s Birthday
Monday February 16, 2026 President’s Day
Tuesday March 31, 2026 Cesar Chavez Day
Monday May 25, 2026 Memorial Day
Friday June 19, 2026 Juneteenth Day
Friday July 3, 2026 Independence Day
Monday September 7, 2026 Labor Day
Friday September 25, 2026 Native American Day
Wednesday November 11, 2026 Veterans Day
Thursday November 26, 2026 Thanksgiving Day
Friday November 27, 2026 Day after Thanksgiving
Friday December 25, 2026 Christmas Day
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